

Date: 29/04/2021
Reference No: CEO\90\2021

التاريخ: ٢٠٢١/٠٤/٢٩
رقم الإشارة: م.ر.ت/٩٠/٢٠٢١

Mr. Nasser Abdulla AlAbdulghani
Market Operations & Control
Department
Qatar Exchange
Doha, Qatar

السيد / ناصر عبد الله العبد الغني
مدير إدارة عمليات السوق والمراقبة
بورصة قطر
الدوحة - قطر

تحية طيبة وبعد،،،

Greetings,

Subject: Financial Statements for the First Quarter 2021
الموضوع: البيانات المالية للربع الأول لعام ٢٠٢١

Please find attached a copy of the Financial Statements for First Quarter 2021 in Arabic and English.
نرفق لسيادتكم نسخة من البيانات المالية للربع الأول لعام ٢٠٢١ باللغتين العربية والإنجليزية.

Best regards,

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق التقدير والاحترام



حمد شريف العمادي
الرئيس التنفيذي
Hamad Shareef Al-Emadi
Chief Executive Officer



Cc: Qatar Financial Markets Authority

نسخة: هيئة قطر للأسواق المالية

نموذج الإفصاح:

شركة الإجارة القابضة تفصح عن بياناتها المالية للربع الأول من عام ٢٠٢١

أفصحت شركة الإجارة القابضة عن بياناتها المالية للفترة المنتهية في ٢٠٢١/٠٣/٣١، حيث بلغ صافي الخسارة ٦,٠٧٨,٧٦١ ريال قطري مقابل بلغ صافي الخسارة ٥,٤٩٠,٣٩٨ ريال قطري لنفس الفترة من العام الذي سبقه.

كما بلغت الخسارة على السهم ٠.٠١٢ ريال قطري للفترة المالية المنتهية في ٢٠٢١/٠٣/٣١ مقابل خسارة على السهم ٠.٠١١ ريال قطري لنفس الفترة من العام الذي سبقه.

Disclosure Form:

Alijarah Holding discloses its financial statements for the 1st quarter of 2021

Alijarah Holding disclosed its reviewed financial statements for the period ended on 31.03.2021. The statements show that the net loss is QR 6,078,761 Compared to net loss amounting to 5,490,398 for the same period of the previous year.

Loss per share amounted to QR 0.012 for the period ended March 31, 2021 compared to loss per share amounted to QR 0.011 for the same period of the previous year.

نموذج الإفصاح عن بيانات ماليّة

(شركات)

اسم الشركة: الوطنية للإجارة القابضة

سنة ماليّة	الربع الثالث	الربع الثاني	الربع الاول
			٧

الى ٢٠٢١/٠٣/٣١

من ٢٠٢١/٠١/٠١

بيانات الشركة في نهاية الفترة الماليّة المعلنة:

رأس مال الشركة المصدر والمدفوع: ٤٩٤.٨٠٢.٠٠٠

عدد الأسهم: ٤٩٤.٨٠٢.٠٠٠

عدد أسهم الخزينة وتاريخ شرائها: -

مساهمات أعضاء مجلس الإدارة والمديرين التنفيذيين:

الاسم	المنصب	نسبة المساهمة	التغير عن الفترة المقابلة
الشيخ/ فلاح بن جبر آل ثاني (الشركة الدوليّة للتوكيلات المحدودة)	رئيس مجلس الإدارة	%٠.٦٧	-
السيد / سالم بن بطي النعيمي (شركه قطر الوطنيّه لصناعه الاسمنت)	نائب رئيس المجلس	%٠.٥١	-
السيد / سالم بن بطي النعيمي	نائب رئيس المجلس	%٠.٤٦	-
الشيخ/ راشد بن عبد الرحمن بن جبر آل ثاني (بنك الدوحة)	عضو مجلس الإدارة	%٠.٥٤	-
الشيخ/ عبد الله بن أحمد بن عبد الله آل ثاني (الخليج للتأمين التكافلي)	عضو مجلس الإدارة	%٠.٥١	-
الشيخ/ حمد بن فلاح آل ثاني (شركة المجال الدولي للتجارة والمقاولات)	عضو مجلس الإدارة	%٠.٦٣	(%٥.٩٧)
السيد / محمد عبد الله احمد المصطفوي الهاشمي (الهاشمي القابضة)	عضو مجلس الإدارة	%١.٥٣	(%٢.٥٥)
السيد / محمد عبد الله احمد المصطفوي الهاشمي	عضو مجلس الإدارة	%٠.٤١	%١٠.٨١

البيانات المالية عن الفترة الحالية:

التغيير %	الفترة السابقة ٢٠٢٠/١٢/٣١	الفترة الحالية ٢٠٢١/٠٣/٣١	بيان
(%١.٥٤)	٢٤٠.٩٠١.٩٢١	٢٣٧.١٨٧.٢٥٤	أجمالي قيمة الموجودات غير المتدولت
(%٦.٢٥)	٥٨١.٣٠٥.٣٤٤	٥٤٤.٩٩٠.٦٦٠	أجمالي قيمة الموجودات المتدولت
(%٣.١٩)	٣٧.٣١٨.١٠٠	٣٦.١٢٦.٢٠٩	قيمة المطلوبات غير المتدولت
(%٢٢.٥٩)	٨٥.٦٥٢.٨١٨	٦٦.٣٠٢.٠١٨	قيمة المطلوبات المتدولت
(%٣.٤٢)	٤٩٥.٦٥٢.٥٢٦	٤٧٨.٦٨٨.٦٤٢	رأس المال العامل
(%٢.٧٩)	٦٩٩.٢٣٦.٣٤٧	٦٧٩.٧٤٩.٧٨٧	اجمالي حقوق الملكية
التغيير %	الفترة السابقة ٢٠٢٠/٠٣/٣١	الفترة الحالية ٢٠٢١/٠٣/٣١	
(%٥٥.٣٩)	١٩.٦٥٩.٦٧١	٨.٧٧٠.٢٩٥	قيمة الايرادات
(%٢٤٣.٤٢)	(١.٠٥٣.٠٣٠)	(٣.٦١٦.٣٦٣)	قيمة الخسائر قبل ايرادات التمويل والاهلاك والاستهلاك
-	-	-	الايرادات غير العادية
-	-	-	المصروفات غير العادية
(%١٠.٧٢)	(٥.٤٩٠.٣٩٨)	(٦.٠٧٨.٧٦١)	صافي الخسارة المحقق لمساهمي الشركة
-	-	-	حقوق غير المسيطرين
(%١٠.٨١)	(٠.٠١١)	(٠.٠١٢)	نصيب السهم من صافي الخسائر
(%٢.٧٩)	١.٤١	١.٣٧	القيمة الدفترية للسهم
-	-	-	نصيب السهم من التوزيعات النقدية

تعهد بصحة البيانات:

أتعهد انا حمد شريف العمادي بصحة كافة البيانات الواردة أعلاه والتي تمثل الأداء المالي للشركة خلال الفترة من ٢٠٢١/٠١/٠١ إلى ٢٠٢١/٠٣/٣١ ولا تعتبر تلك البيانات بديلا عن الافصاح عن القوائم المالية للشركة.

حمد شريف العمادي



شركة الإجارة القابضة (ش.م.ع.ق.)
البيانات المالية المرحلية المختصرة الموحدة
٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١

٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠٢٠ (مدققة) ريال قطري	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١ (غير مراجعة) ريال قطري	
٣٣٧,٩٠٥,٥٠٣	٣٢٧,٨٠٢,٢٧٤	الموجودات
١٨,٦٨٦,٦٥٠	١٧,٢٢٦,٤٥٥	أرصدة لدى مؤسسات مالية وتقد
٢٢٦,٣٣٢,٣٤٧	٢٠٢,٤١١,٨٨٤	أقساط ومستحقات من العملاء
٥٥٠,٣٤٣	٥٠٢,٨٦١	استثمارات في أوراق مالية
٥,٩٣٩,١٥١	٥,٩٣٦,٥٨٥	مخزون
٩,٧٠٠,٠٠٠	٧,٤٦٥,٠٠٠	مدفوعات مقدمة وأرصدة مدينة أخرى
١١٤,٩٩٨,٦٦١	١١٢,٧٩٩,١٠٠	موجودات محتفظ بها للبيع
٥٩٩,٠٨٩	٥٨٤,٩٣٧	عقارات ومعدات
٩٩,٠٤٧,٦٤١	٩٩,٠٤٧,٦٤١	موجودات حق الاستخدام
٨,٤٤٧,٨٨٠	٨,٤٠١,٢٧٧	استثمارات عقارية
٨٢٢,٢٠٧,٢٦٥	٧٨٢,١٧٨,٠١٤	موجودات غير ملموسة
		إجمالي الموجودات
		المطلوبات و حقوق المساهمين
		المطلوبات
٦٤,٠٦٦,٦٠٣	٥٤,٩١٢,١٢٨	نم دائنة ومستحقات وأرصدة دائنة أخرى
٤١,٨٨٩,٨٣٦	٣٦,١٩٠,٦١٧	تمويلات إسلامية بموجب ترتيبات وكالة
١٦,٢٤٣,٤٤٣	١٠,٥٤٤,٠٨١	مطلوبات عقود
٧٧١,٠٣٦	٧٨١,٤٠١	مطلوبات التأجير
١٢٢,٩٧٠,٩١٨	١٠٢,٤٢٨,٢٢٧	إجمالي المطلوبات
		حقوق المساهمين
٤٩٤,٨٠٢,٠٠٠	٤٩٤,٨٠٢,٠٠٠	رأس المال
٣٦٢,٥٢٨,١٠٩	٣٥٠,١٥٨,٠٥٩	إحتياطي قانوني
(١,٨٢٣,٩٣١)	(٢,٨٦١,٦٨٠)	إحتياطي القيمة العادلة
(١٥٦,٢٦٩,٨٣١)	(١٦٢,٣٤٨,٥٩٢)	خسائر متراكمة
٦٩٩,٢٣٦,٣٤٧	٦٧٩,٧٤٩,٧٨٧	إجمالي حقوق المساهمين
٨٢٢,٢٠٧,٢٦٥	٧٨٢,١٧٨,٠١٤	إجمالي المطلوبات و حقوق المساهمين

تمت الموافقة على إصدار هذه البيانات المالية المرحلية المختصرة الموحدة من قبل مجلس الإدارة بتاريخ ٢٩ ابريل ٢٠٢١ والتوقيع نيابة عنهم كل من السادة:



حمد شريف العمادي
الرئيس التنفيذي

فلاح بن جاسم بن جبر آل ثاني
رئيس مجلس الإدارة

شركة الاجارة القابضة (ش.م.ع.ق.)
بيان الدخل المرحلي الموحد
للتلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس		
٢٠٢٠ (غير مراجعة) ريال قطري	٢٠٢١ (غير مراجعة) ريال قطري	
		الدخل
٢٤,٨٧٤,٥٩٦	٩,٩١٦,٥٧٢	الدخل من الأنشطة الرئيسية
(٥,٤١٨,٧٩٢)	(١,١٧٤,٤٩٩)	الخسارة من الإستثمارات
٢٠٣,٨٦٧	٢٨,٢٢٢	إيرادات أخرى
١٩,٦٥٩,٦٧١	٨,٧٧٠,٢٩٥	إجمالي الدخل والإيرادات
		المصاريف
(١٨,٠٣٩,٥٥٦)	(٦,٦٧٥,٨٢٨)	مصاريف تشغيلية
(٨,٤٠٨,٣٢٧)	(٨,٨٦٥,٣٦٥)	مصاريف عمومية وإدارية
(٢٦,٤٤٧,٨٨٣)	(١٥,٥٤١,١٩٣)	إجمالي المصاريف
(٦,٧٨٨,٢١٢)	(٦,٧٧٠,٨٩٨)	صافي الخسارة التشغيلية
٢,١١٠,٦٤٢	٨٧٣,٩٣٢	إيرادات التمويل من الودائع لدى بنوك إسلامية
(٤٢٨,٧٨٧)	(٢٥٥,١٤٨)	تكاليف التمويل - التمويل الإسلامي بموجب ترتيبات وكالة
١,٦٨١,٨٥٥	٦١٨,٧٨٤	صافي إيرادات التمويل
(٥,١٠٦,٣٥٧)	(٦,١٥٢,١١٤)	الخسارة من العمليات المستمرة قبل الضريبة
-	-	ضريبة الدخل
(٥,١٠٦,٣٥٧)	(٦,١٥٢,١١٤)	خسارة الفترة من العمليات المستمرة
		عمليات متوقفة
(٣٨٤,٠٤١)	٧٣,٣٥٣	ربح (خسارة) الفترة من العمليات المتوقفة
(٥,٤٩٠,٣٩٨)	(٦,٠٧٨,٧٦١)	خسارة الفترة
		الخسارة على السهم
(٠,٠١١)	(٠,٠١٢)	الخسارة الاساسية والمخففة للسهم
(٠,٠١٠)	(٠,٠١٢)	الخسارة الاساسية والمخففة للسهم من العمليات المستمرة

شركة الإجارة القابضة (ش.م.ع.ق.)
بيان الدخل الشامل المرحلي الموحد
للتلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس	
٢٠٢٠ (غير مراجعة) ريال قطري	٢٠٢١ (غير مراجعة) ريال قطري
(٥,٤٩٠,٣٩٨)	(٦,٠٧٨,٧٦١)
-	(١,٠٣٧,٧٤٩)
-	(١,٠٣٧,٧٤٩)
(٥,٤٩٠,٣٩٨)	(٧,١١٦,٥١٠)

خسارة الفترة
خسارة شاملة أخرى للفترة
البنود التي لن يتم إعادة تصنيفها لاحقاً إلى
الربح أو الخسارة
التغير في القيمة العادلة لأدوات حقوق الملكية
المصنفة بالقيمة العادلة من خلال الدخل
الشامل الأخر

صافي الخسارة الشاملة الأخرى للفترة
إجمالي الخسائر الشاملة للفترة

شركة الإجارة القابضة (ش.م.ع.ق.)
بيان التغيرات في حقوق المساهمين المرحلي الموحد
لثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١

الإجمالي ريال قطري	خسائر متراكمة ريال قطري	احتياطي القيمة العادلة	إحتياطي قانوني ريال قطري	رأس المال ريال قطري	
٧١٣,٢٦٥,٨٣٨	(١٦٨,٨٠٤,٣٧١)	-	٣٨٧,٢٦٨,٢٠٩	٤٩٤,٨٠٢,٠٠٠	الرصيد كما في ١ يناير ٢٠٢٠ (كما عرضت)
(٥,٤٩٠,٣٩٨)	(٥,٤٩٠,٣٩٨)	-	-	-	خسارة الفترة
-	-	-	-	-	خسائر شاملة أخرى للفترة
(٥,٤٩٠,٣٩٨)	(٥,٤٩٠,٣٩٨)	-	-	-	إجمالي الخسائر الشاملة للفترة
(٢٤,٧٤٠,١٠٠)	-	-	(٢٤,٧٤٠,١٠٠)	-	توزيعات أرباح مدفوعة
٦٨٣,٠٣٥,٣٤٠	(١٧٤,٢٩٤,٧٦٩)	-	٣٦٢,٥٢٨,١٠٩	٤٩٤,٨٠٢,٠٠٠	الرصيد في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٠ (غير مراجعة)
٦٩٩,٢٣٦,٣٤٧	(١٥٦,٢٦٩,٨٣١)	(١,٨٢٣,٩٣١)	٣٦٢,٥٢٨,١٠٩	٤٩٤,٨٠٢,٠٠٠	الرصيد في ١ يناير ٢٠٢١ (مدققة)
(٦,٠٧٨,٧٦١)	(٦,٠٧٨,٧٦١)	-	-	-	خسارة الفترة
(١,٠٣٧,٧٤٩)	-	(١,٠٣٧,٧٤٩)	-	-	خسائر شاملة أخرى للفترة
(٧,١١٦,٥١٠)	(٦,٠٧٨,٧٦١)	(١,٠٣٧,٧٤٩)	-	-	إجمالي الخسائر الشاملة للفترة
(١٢,٣٧٠,٠٥٠)	-	-	(١٢,٣٧٠,٠٥٠)	-	توزيعات أرباح مدفوعة
٦٧٩,٧٤٩,٧٨٧	(١٦٢,٣٤٨,٥٩٢)	(٢,٨٦١,٦٨٠)	٣٥٠,١٥٨,٠٥٩	٤٩٤,٨٠٢,٠٠٠	الرصيد في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١ (غير مراجعة)

٢٠٢٠ (غير مراجعة) ريال قطري	٢٠٢١ (غير مراجعة) ريال قطري	
(٥,١٠٦,٣٥٧)	(٦,١٥٢,١١٤)	التدفقات النقدية من أنشطة التشغيل:
(٣٨٤,٠٤١)	٧٣,٣٥٣	خسارة من العمليات المستمرة قبل الضريبة
(٥,٤٩٠,٣٩٨)	(٦,٠٧٨,٧٦١)	ربح (خسارة) من العمليات المتوقعة قبل الضريبة
		خسارة الفترة
		تعديلات للبيود التالية:
٤,٠٠٨,٥٨١	٢,٢٠٧,٢٥٠	إستهلاك و إطفاء
١٤,٣٤٧,٣٢٨	٩,٤٤٩,٨٦٥	خسارة من استثمارات في أوراق مالية مقاسة بالقيمة العادلة من خلال الربح أو الخسارة
(١٠,٩٦٠)	(١٠,٣٦٧)	صافي مخصص الخسائر الائتمانية المتوقعة من الموجودات المالية
(٨,٨٨٩,٣٥٦)	(٨,٢٦٢,٧٥٢)	إيرادات توزيعات الأرباح
-	١٣١,٣٠٥	خسائر من إستبعاد عقارات ومعدات
-	(٣٦٩,٨٠٦)	أرباح من بيع موجودات محتفظ بها للبيع
(٢,٢٥٥,٦٢٥)	(٩٣٧,٦٧٢)	إيرادات التمويل
٤٢٨,٧٨٧	٢٥٥,١٤٨	تكلفة التمويل
٢٤٤,٦٠٧	١٧٧,٦٠٥	مخصص نهاية الخدمة للموظفين
٢,٣٨٢,٩٦٤	(٣,٤٣٨,١٨٥)	صافي (الخسارة) الربح التشغيلي قبل التغيرات في رأس المال العامل
		التغيرات في رأس المال العامل
٨,٩٣٣,٥٦٢	١,٤٦٠,١٩٥	أقساط ومبالغ مستحقة من العملاء
٢٠,٩٠٤,٤١٨	(٩٠,٤٦٩)	مدفوعات مقدمة وأرصدة مدينة أخرى
(٢,٨٢١,٢٣٢)	٤٧,٤٨٢	مخزون
(٦,٤١٦,٨٦٤)	(٩,٠٩١,٣٢٦)	ذمم دائنة ومستحقات وأرصدة دائنة أخرى
(٢٠,٠٩٤,٩٢٤)	(٥,٦٩٩,٣٦٢)	مطلوبات عقود
(٣٢٩,٧٩٨)	(٢١٤,٦٧٩)	التدفقات النقدية المستخدمة في أنشطة التشغيل
(٧٧,٤٠٩)	(٢٧٠,٨٥٩)	تكلفة التمويل المدفوعة
		مكافأة نهاية الخدمة المدفوعة للموظفين
٢,٤٨٠,٧١٧	(١٧,٢٩٧,٢٠٣)	صافي التدفقات النقدية (المستخدمة في) من أنشطة التشغيل
		التدفقات النقدية من أنشطة الاستثمار:
٥,٠٤٢,٩٨٥	١,٠٣٠,٧٠٦	إيرادات التمويل المستلمة
٨,٨٨٩,٣٥٦	٨,٢٦٢,٧٥٢	إيرادات توزيعات الأرباح المستلمة
(٢٠,٠٩٩)	(٨٨,٢٣٩)	شراء عقارات ومعدات
٢٢٠,٠٠٠,٠٠٠	-	صافي الحركة في الودائع لأجل
(٢٣,٦٠٧,١٥١)	(٦,٣٦٠,٩٤٤)	شراء استثمارات في أوراق مالية
١٣,٧٣٣,٥٤٢	١٩,٧٩٣,٧٩٤	متحصلات من إستبعاد استثمارات في أوراق مالية
-	١٠,٠٠٠	متحصلات من إستبعاد عقارات ومعدات
-	٢,٦٠٤,٨٠٦	متحصلات من إستبعاد موجودات محتفظ بها للبيع
٢٢٤,٠٣٨,٦٣٣	٢٥,٢٥٢,٨٧٥	صافي التدفقات النقدية من أنشطة الإستثمار

(يتبع)...



شركة الإجارة القابضة (ش.م.ع.ق.)
بيان التدفقات النقدية المرحلي الموحد
لثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١

الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس

٢٠٢٠ (غير مراجعة) ريال قطري	٢٠٢١ (غير مراجعة) ريال قطري
(٢٤,٦٧٢,٨٤٣)	(١٢,٣٧٠,٠٥٠)
(٦,٤٢٦,٩٩٤)	(٥,٦٩٩,٢١٩)
-	-
(٣١,٠٩٩,٨٣٧)	(١٨,٠٦٩,٢٦٩)
١٩٥,٤١٩,٥١٣	(١٠,١١٣,٥٩٧)
٨٤,٤٥٤,٩٩٣	٢٨٨,٠٥٤,٦٨٠
٢٧٩,٨٧٤,٥٠٦	٢٧٧,٩٤١,٠٨٣

التدفقات النقدية من أنشطة التمويل:

توزيعات أرباح مدفوعة
سداد دفعات من التمويل الإسلامي بموجب ترتيبات وكالة
دفعات مطلوبات التأجير

صافي التدفقات النقدية المستخدمة في أنشطة التمويل

صافي الزيادة (النقص) في النقد وما في حكمه

النقد وما في حكمه في بداية الفترة

النقد وما في حكمه في نهاية الفترة

Alijarah Holding Q.P.S.C.

**Interim Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements**

31 March 2021

ALIJARAH HOLDING Q.P.S.C.
 INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
 AS AT 31 MARCH 2021



	31 March 2021 (Not Reviewed)	31 December 2020 (Audited) QR
ASSETS		
Balances with financial institutions and cash	327,802,274	337,905,503
Installments and due from customers	17,226,455	18,686,650
Investment securities	202,411,884	226,332,347
Inventories	502,861	550,343
Prepayments and other receivables	5,936,585	5,939,151
Assets held for sale	7,465,000	9,700,000
Property and equipment	112,799,100	114,998,661
Right-of-use asset	584,937	599,089
Investment property	99,047,641	99,047,641
Intangible assets	8,401,277	8,447,880
Total Assets	782,178,014	822,207,265
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
LIABILITIES		
Accounts payable, accruals and other payables	54,912,128	64,066,603
Islamic financing under Wakalah Arrangements	36,190,617	41,889,836
Contract liabilities	10,544,081	16,243,443
Lease liability	781,401	771,036
Total liabilities	102,428,227	122,970,918
EQUITY		
Share capital	494,802,000	494,802,000
Legal reserve	350,158,059	362,528,109
Fair value reserve	(2,861,680)	(1,823,931)
Accumulated losses	(162,348,592)	(156,269,831)
Total equity	679,749,787	699,236,347
Total liabilities and equity	782,178,014	822,207,265

These interim condensed consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 29th April 2021 and signed on their behalf by:

Falah Bin Jassim Bin Jabr Al-Thani
 Chairman


 Hamad Shareef Al-Emadi
 Chief Executive Officer

ALIJARAH HOLDING Q.P.S.C.
 INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
 FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2021



	For the three months period ended 31 March	
	2021 (Not Reviewed) QR	2020 (Not Reviewed) QR
Income		
Revenue from core business	9,916,572	24,874,596
Loss from investments	(1,174,499)	(5,418,792)
Other income	28,222	203,867
Total revenues and income	8,770,295	19,659,671
Expenses		
Operating expenses	(6,675,828)	(18,039,556)
General and administration expenses	(8,865,365)	(8,408,327)
Total expenses	(15,541,193)	(26,447,883)
Net operating loss	(6,770,898)	(6,788,212)
Finance income from deposits with Islamic banks	873,932	2,110,642
Finance cost - Islamic financing under Wakalah Arrangements	(255,148)	(428,787)
Net finance income	618,784	1,681,855
Loss for the period from continuing operations	(6,152,114)	(5,106,357)
Discontinued Operations		
Profit (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations	73,353	(384,041)
Loss for the period	(6,078,761)	(5,490,398)
Loss per share		
Basic and diluted loss per share	(0.012)	(0.011)
Basic and diluted loss per share from continuing operations	(0.012)	(0.010)

ALIJARAH HOLDING Q.P.S.C.
 INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
 FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2021



For the three months period ended 31
 March

	2021 (Not Reviewed) QR	2020 (Not Reviewed) QR
Loss for the period	(6,078,761)	(5,490,398)
Other comprehensive loss for the period		
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss		
Change in fair value on equity instruments designated at fair value through other comprehensive income	(1,037,749)	-
Net other comprehensive loss for the period	(1,037,749)	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD	(7,116,510)	(5,490,398)

ALIJARAH HOLDING Q.P.S.C.
 INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
 FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2021



	Share Capital QR	Legal Reserve QR	Fair Value Reserve	Accumulated Losses QR	Total QR
Balance at 1 January 2020 (As reported)	494,802,000	387,268,209	-	(168,804,371)	713,265,838
Loss for the period	-	-	-	(5,490,398)	(5,490,398)
Other comprehensive loss for the period	-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive loss for the period	-	-	-	(5,490,398)	(5,490,398)
Dividends paid	-	(24,740,100)	-	-	(24,740,100)
Balance at 31 March 2020 (Not Reviewed)	<u>494,802,000</u>	<u>362,528,109</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>(174,294,769)</u>	<u>683,035,340</u>
Balance at 1 January 2021 (Audited)	494,802,000	362,528,109	(1,823,931)	(156,269,831)	699,236,347
Loss for the Period	-	-	-	(6,078,761)	(6,078,761)
Other comprehensive loss for the period	-	-	(1,037,749)	-	(1,037,749)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	-	-	(1,037,749)	(6,078,761)	(7,116,510)
Dividends paid	-	(12,370,050)	-	-	(12,370,050)
Balance at 31 March 2021 (Not Reviewed)	<u>494,802,000</u>	<u>350,158,059</u>	<u>(2,861,680)</u>	<u>(162,348,592)</u>	<u>679,749,787</u>

	For the three months period ended 31 March	
	31 March 2021 (Not Reviewed) QR	31 March 2020 (Not Reviewed) QR
Cash flows from operating activities		
Loss before tax from continuing operations	(6,152,114)	(5,106,357)
Profit (Loss) before tax from discontinued operations	73,353	(384,041)
Loss for the period	(6,078,761)	(5,490,398)
Adjustments for:		
Depreciation and amortization	2,207,250	4,008,581
Loss on investment securities measured at FVTPL	9,449,865	14,347,328
Net allowance for expected credit losses on financial assets	(10,367)	(10,960)
Dividend income	(8,262,752)	(8,889,356)
Loss on disposal/write-off of property and equipment	131,305	-
Gain on Sale of Assets Held for Sale	(369,806)	-
Finance income	(937,672)	(2,255,625)
Finance cost	255,148	428,787
Provision for employees' end of service benefits	177,605	244,607
Net operating (Loss) Profit for the period before working capital changes	(3,438,185)	2,382,964
Working Capital Changes		
Installments and dues from customers	1,460,195	8,933,562
Prepayments and other receivables	(90,469)	20,904,418
Inventories	47,482	(2,821,232)
Accounts payable, accruals and other Payables	(9,091,326)	(6,416,864)
Contract liabilities	(5,699,362)	(20,094,924)
Cash flows used in operating activities		
Finance cost paid	(214,679)	(329,798)
Employees' end of service benefits paid	(270,859)	(77,409)
Net cash flows (used in) from operating activities	(17,297,203)	2,480,717
Cash flows from investing activities		
Finance income received	1,030,706	5,042,985
Dividend received	8,262,752	8,889,356
Purchase of property and equipment	(88,239)	(20,099)
Net movement in bank term deposit	-	220,000,000
Purchase of investment securities	(6,360,944)	(23,607,151)
Proceeds from disposal of investment securities	19,793,794	13,733,542
Proceeds from disposal of property and equipment	10,000	-
Proceeds from disposal of Assets Held for Sale	2,604,806	-
Net cash flows from investing activities	25,252,875	224,038,633
Cash flows from financing activities		
Dividends paid	(12,370,050)	(24,672,843)
Repayment of financing under Wakalah Arrangements	(5,699,219)	(6,426,994)
Net cash flows used in financing activities	(18,069,269)	(31,099,837)
Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents	(10,113,597)	195,419,513
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period	288,054,680	84,454,993
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	277,941,083	279,874,506